Date: October 23, 2024

To, The Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED

112, A Block, Paragon Venkatadri Apts, 3-4-812, Barkatpura, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500027.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 511539

In compliance with the disclosure requirements set out under Regulation 29(1) read with Regulation 29(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as Annexure-I for Acquisition of 73,67,328 (54.83%) equity shares of the Supra Trends Limited on October 21, 2024.

This is for your information and necessary records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For myself and on behalf of other Acquirers and PACs

KOPPURAVURI NAGA

Digitally signed by KOPPURAVURI NAGA VENKATA SHYAM ANIRUDH VENKATA SHYAM ANIRUDH Date: 2024.10.23 19:36:29 +05'30'

Koppuravuri Naga Venkata Shyam Anirudh Acquirer

Place: Hyderabad Date: 23/10/2024

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part – A: Details of Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Supra Trends Limited			
Name of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Name of the Acquirers: 1. Koppuravuri NagaVenkata shyam Anirudh 2. Ajjarapu Bhavani 3. Chelikam Raghuramreddy 4. Vishwa Prasad Nethi Persons Acting in Concert (PAC): 1. Jhansi Sanivarapu 2. Vanaja Veeramreddy 3. Jwala Chaitanya 4. B T V Saraswati 5. Maddi Achyuth 6. Mounika Beeravolu 7. Santhoshe Kattekola 8. Satishbabu Ghanta 9. Srikanth Boddupalli 10. Supriya Radhakrishna komaragiri 11. Padma Rajender Thodupunur 12. Umasree Atchuta 13. Yandra Kavitha 14. Falgun Maheshbhai Oza 15. Kranthi Kumar Pulavena 16. N Vishwasindhuri 17. Yadaiah Pasupula 18. Nayanam Food Specialties Pvt Ltd 19. Ravikanth Kancherla 20. Sharada Kovuri 21. Satyanarayana Atchuta 22. Nethala Sainag 23. Kovuri Manjula 24. Kovuri Kalpana 25. Kovuri Bhanu Prakash 26. Ogha Investment & Holdings private Limited			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to the Promoter / Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the TC Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital Wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights *	6224 Nil	1.24 Nil	1.24 Nil	

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in	1 111	1 111	1111	
each category)				
each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6224	1.24	1.24	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	73,67,328	54.83	30.21	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	42,00,000	N.A.	17.22	
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in	.2,00,000	1 111 21	17.22	
each category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	INII	INII	INII	
acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,15,67,328	54.83	47.43	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	73,73,552	54.87	30.24	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	42,00,000	N.A.	17.22	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	42,00,000	IN.A.	17.22	
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in				
each category) after acquisition	4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		4= 44	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,15,73,552	54.87	47.46	
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market/ off-	Preferential allotment			
market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential				
allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.,)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	October 21, 2024			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,				
whichever is applicable				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	5,00,000 equity	5,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each amounting to		
before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 50,00,000/-			
1	,,-30			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	1,34,37,241 eq	uity shares of R	s. 10/- each amounting	
after the said acquisition / sale	to Rs. 13,43,72,410 /-			
1 1		,		
Total diluted shares/voting capital of the TC after	2.43.87.241 ea	uity shares of R	s. 10/- each amounting	
the said acquisition	to Rs. 24,38,72,410/-			
and one addition	13 13. 2 1,30,72	,		
	1			

For myself and on behalf of other Acquirers and PACs

KOPPURAVURI NAGA
VENKATA SHYAM ANIRUDH
Date: 2024.10.23 19:36:55 +05'30'

Koppuravuri Naga Venkata Shyam Anirudh Acquirer

Place: Hyderabad Date: 23/10/2024